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COMPETITION OFFICE 

Competition manager   Branko Pereglin 
Office     Valentina Pereglin 
Accreditation and ticket   Tihana Odlešić Kačavenda 
     Martina Mališ 
     Ivana Bačinski 
 
FIELD JURY 

DOS     Pavel Kaszonyi (CZE) 
IAU International Judge   Gorana Stojnić (CRO) 
Field Judge    Petar Bosanac (CRO) 
 
 
COMPUTER PROCESSING 
     Domagoj Pereglin (software) 
     Stjepan Borak (c. processing) 
     Petar Vrbek (c. processing) 
     Ivan Borak (c. scorer) 
     Antonia Kasalo (c. scorer) 
Video wall    Božidar Horvat 
 
 
SCORER 
     Antonia Kasalo 
     Petra Petak 
     Antonela Čukman 
     Stela Čuk 
 

VIDEO AND PHOTO   

Video Production   AGATIN.TV 
TV live     SPTV (Sports television) 
TV commentator   Jura Ozmec (Director SPTV) 
TV co-commentator   Tihana Odlešić Kačavenda 
Program leader    Danijel Bilić 
Photographer    Renata Sedlar Poljak 
Organizer of TV production  Hrvoje Matasović 
 

OPENING CEREMONY 

Artists    Bemos, a group of social dances of HKUD "Petar Zrinski" Vrbovec, 
    choreographer: Sanja Stanko 

Majorettes Dubrava,  cadets 
Majorettes Dubrava, juniors 
Tara Sablić Dubrava - songstress 
Helena Bradvica and Alan Walme, dance pair 

Coordinators    Helga Vreš 
     Tatjana Devčić Stefanović 
      

AWARD CEREMONY 
     Helena Dumić, hostess 
     Nika Katalenac, hostes 
     Morana Krivan, hostes 
     Lucija Mršić, hostes 
     Nika Kelečić, hostes 



     Lucija Bartol, flowers 
     Elvis Zalović, mascot 
Coordinators    Helga Vreš 
     Tatjana Devčić Stefanović 

 
 
SECURITY 
     Franjo Šimunek 
     Siniša Bartolović 
     Damir Melnjak 
     Marko Buhin 
     Željko Vasiljević  
     Rudolf Kontrec 
 

 
TRANSPORT     

Željko Duh 
     Miodrag Dubravec 
 
 
TEHNICAL STAFF    

Branko Seljan (scoreboard) 
Mladen Matković (scoreboard) 
Dragutin Vrbek  

     Josip Ljuban 
     Mirjana Kranjc 
     Željko Kranjc 
Electricity    Dejan Dlesk 
 
 

FIRE  DEPARTMENT 
Božo Makar 
Antonio Miklik 
Damir Petraš 
Dejan Jakopic 
Ivan Makar 
Mario Plantak 

 
  

 
 
 



1 PEREGLIN Valentina CRO 59 60 58 58 57 292 22

2 KLIMOVA Olga RUS 58 57 60 55 58 288 19

3 OBOROVEČKI Mihaela CRO 55 56 57 59 58 285 16

4 KOCHETOVA Lolita RUS 56 57 56 60 55 284 15 14x9 Draw position

5 SAMOTAEVA Violetta RUS 56 56 58 57 57 284 15 14x9 Draw position

6 POPOVIĆ-GECAN Iva CRO 54 55 56 60 55 280 13 15x9

7 NEDĚLNÍKOVÁ Jaroslava CZE 58 54 58 55 55 280 13 14x9

8 TÖRÖKNE ZSÓTÉR Judit HUN 56 57 57 57 52 279 12

9 KOMAR Sanja CRO 57 56 56 53 57 279 11

10 BARTOLOVIĆ Karla CRO 54 57 54 57 54 276 10

11 HYNKOVA Karolina CZE 56 55 57 52 55 275 9

12 BIHARINÉ GÁBRIEL Emese HUN 55 55 54 56 54 274 6

13 Dr. LÉNÁRT Ágota HUN 57 53 55 55 51 271 11

14 KUBESOVÁ Sabina CZE 54 51 54 55 55 269 5

Qualification - Men

Dubrava, Croatia

IAU World Cup Finals

Qualification - Women

S 10Target COMPETITOR TEAM I II III IV V

5
th

 to 8
th

 of December 2019

Qualification - Men

1 PEREGLIN Domagoj CRO 58 59 60 57 60 294 24

2 POPOV Artem RUS 58 56 59 57 58 288 18 12x9 Draw position

3 SERGEEV Ilia RUS 56 59 57 58 58 288 18 12x9 Draw position

4 MOFARDIN Oliver CRO 56 58 59 59 56 288 18 12x9 Draw position

5 KRSTINIĆ Andrej CRO 56 58 58 56 58 286 17

6 NEDĚLNÍK Josef CZE 54 60 58 56 57 285 18

7 AVDEEV Iakov RUS 55 59 57 58 56 285 16

8 OBOROVEČKI Martin CRO 56 54 57 58 59 284 16

9 KAJFEŠ Marijan CRO 58 57 56 57 57 285 15

10 SHABURIN Semen RUS 57 56 56 57 56 282 13

11 NOVOSEL Josip CRO 54 56 59 57 55 281 14

12 ŠONC Blaž SLO 55 53 56 56 55 275 10

13 HAFEN Tom SUI 54 53 57 54 54 272 20

14 HENNE Andreas SUI 53 54 52 56 55 270 6

15 SVÁB Sándor HUN 55 50 53 53 57 268 5

16 SAHEDOV Vepa TKM 48 49 57 53 53 260 5
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1 PEREGLIN Valentina CRO 59 60 58 58 57 292 22 bye 5:1 6:0 5:1

2 OBOROVEČKI Mihaela CRO 55 56 57 59 58 285 16 5:5 5:1 5:1 1:5

3 KOCHETOVA Lolita RUS 56 57 56 60 55 284 15 6:0 6:0 0:6 5:1

4 KLIMOVA Olga RUS 58 57 60 55 58 288 19 bye 6:2 1:5 1:5

5 POPOVIĆ-GECAN Iva CRO 54 55 56 60 55 280 13 6:2 1:5

6 KOMAR Sanja CRO 57 56 56 53 57 279 11 5:1 2:6

7 BARTOLOVIĆ Karla CRO 54 57 54 57 54 276 10 5:3 1:5

8 BIHARINÉ GÁBRIEL Emese HUN 55 55 54 56 54 274 6 6:4 0:6

9 SAMOTAEVA Violetta RUS 56 56 58 57 57 284 15 4:6

10 NEDĚLNÍKOVÁ Jaroslava CZE 58 54 58 55 55 280 13 3:5

11 TÖRÖKNE ZSÓTÉR Judit HUN 56 57 57 57 52 279 12 1:5

12 HYNKOVA Karolina CZE 56 55 57 52 55 275 9 2:6

13 Dr. LÉNÁRT Ágota HUN 57 53 55 55 51 271 11 0:6

14 KUBESOVÁ Sabina CZE 54 51 54 55 55 269 5 5:5

IAU World Cup Finals

Final Ranking - Men

Dubrava, Croatia

V S 10 R16Rank COMPETITOR TEAM I II III IV QF SF F

Final Ranking - Women

5
th

 to 8
th

 of December 2019

1 PEREGLIN Domagoj CRO 58 59 60 57 60 294 24 6:0 5:5 5:1 6:2

2 POPOV Artem RUS 58 56 59 57 58 288 18 6:0 5:3 6:0 2:6

3 NOVOSEL Josip CRO 54 56 59 57 55 281 14 6:2 5:1 0:6 5:1

4 MOFARDIN Oliver CRO 56 58 59 59 56 288 18 5:1 5:1 1:5 1:5

5 SERGEEV Ilia RUS 56 59 57 58 58 288 18 6:0 1:5

6 KRSTINIĆ Andrej CRO 56 58 58 56 58 286 17 6:0 1:5

7 OBOROVEČKI Martin CRO 56 54 57 58 59 284 16 5:3 3:5

8 SHABURIN Semen RUS 57 56 56 57 56 282 13 5:1 5:5

9 NEDĚLNÍK Josef CZE 54 60 58 56 57 285 18 2:6

10 AVDEEV Iakov RUS 55 59 57 58 56 285 16 1:5

11 KAJFEŠ Marijan CRO 58 57 56 57 57 285 15 3:5

12 ŠONC Blaž SLO 55 53 56 56 55 275 10 0:6

13 HAFEN Tom SUI 54 53 57 54 54 272 20 1:5

14 HENNE Andreas SUI 53 54 52 56 55 270 6 0:6

15 SVÁB Sándor HUN 55 50 53 53 57 268 5 0:6

16 SAHEDOV Vepa TKM 48 49 57 53 53 260 5 0:6
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IAU and Friends - qualifications 

1 Ivan Ivanov BUL 52 55 54 59 53 273
2 Vepa Sahedov TKM 54 53 49 55 51 262
3 Amanmyrat Besherov TKM 46 46 43 47 50 232
OC Željko Tijan CRO 58 58 56 56 55 283
OC Antonela Čukman CRO 52 50 47 49 45 243
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